			9. 3. 2.	P 2
ADDING		REF: CSISPF	190121841 Ks f352	Special Instruction:
uneur: _K	onnyh	ASSIG	NMENT (Office)	
rom (Person);	Hafizul	Farhun of	SPF	Date/Time: 9/7/196 4:40pm
Estimated Cost			Bill to:	
		RES/EVA/INV/	144011	Insured: TP 67L
To Inspect Vel	ncle No:	Sak	A Hin Auto	Tel: 6452 7018 .
at Workshop n	160	Sin Miner D	rive #02-20	Tel: 6452 7018 .
Policy No:	100	51.	Claim No: _	
Sum Insured:			Excess:	10110
Make of Veh: (Client's Record				D.O.A. 4/7/19
CA / REV	REP. / REV	24 HRS	0 1	H.O.D. Endorsement
Date/Time;	12.34pm0	1017114 Person Con	atacted: Sendr	Vehicle_IN_OUT
Date/Time	1	ction Tolongly		
			00/K19/382 D.	810E/11140: A
	DOD 12:31	La company		
19/8/190	0 3.53/4	mene Huar	WI cheek to Co	ell w.
				De Net Finalia
				UO NOT FINAIISA
	1			MALIAFI HIMINAP

enneth	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: 56R 1803/ YERROW 02, 0
OD ITE WS I TP RES ! OD RES ! EVA ! INV ! MY	- I The Moder / M.C. yelle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Truck/Trailer or
at Workshop m/s /C/C/H/N	Make: NIS LATIO C.C 18)
of	Colour 1 D. Brown AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading /92330 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	CNO: JNIBAAC 11800039
Sum Insured: Excess:	Gen. Cond: Geod? Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Steering: Inoreer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	Modi: NII STRIM I STD A/RIM or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 205/50R16
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/	R:
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DON / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Market Value:	POYO YOKO or
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes of No	R/Bal. 4 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No	L/Bal. 9 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 4 / 7/19 D.O.I. 9/9/19 Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OL	Ols ## Rea
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
1 Fix pass To	
11 Ly 81250L	
(9) 09:23 am	RECEIVED 1 3 SEP 2019
balia , Range - \$1,100/ - \$1,50	o/- checked with Kenneth
3 days (a weekends) = 3 days
12/09/19 Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
Typ. st : Final Report	Resulting No. of Tal.
ta/Time, File Return to?	Survey Fee: 220
Add Fee	
81	: Interview (\$) Finities
	F100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
mp Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 1,250/- 45	Tech Invs (\$), Others

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT (SPF) < Hafizul_Farhan_RAHMAT@spf.gov.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 9 July 2019 4:40 PM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc:

Frankie THAY (SPF)

Subject:

Pre-Repair survey of SGR1903K (vs TP67L DOA: 4/7/2019)

Hi,

Kindly conduct pre-repair survey of SGR1903K at:

K.Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 CONTACT NO: 6452 7018

Best Regards,

Hafizul Farhan Bin Rahmat AEMD / PLD Singapore Police Force DID: (65) 6478 4840 | FAX: (65) 6478 4850



One Home, One Team Building Our Future Together

WARNING: "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACC	DEN	TOTAL	4-1	
ALL	UEN	T STA	- IV	ENI

Date Of Report 04/07/2019 17:39

Date Of Accident 04/07/2019 08:10

Exact Location Of Accident PIE TOWARDS TUAS NEAR EXIT 12

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SGR1903K

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner PANG TENG SENG

NRIC No S7928725C

Email Address DPANGTS@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-81277295 Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-81277295

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer NISSAN

Model LATIO-1.5 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number S52200033SMF ,

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver PANG TENG SENG

NRIC No. S7928725C Date Of Birth 15/09/1979 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 05/03/1999

Driving Experience 20 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81277295

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-81277295

EMail Address DPANGTS@GMAIL.COM Address

772 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #07-14

Postcode

479251

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: TAN ZHEN DIAN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name

BUKIT TIMAH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 1 TOH YI DRIVE , POSTCODE: 590001 , COUNTRY:

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4689999 - FAX NO: 64623782

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN & POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH TRAFFIC POLICE

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

TP671

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

PANG TENG SENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SGR1903K

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

YES

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

TAN ZHEN DIAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

1/2 5 m

c Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN			A: 56R. 1903K
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES PUGASE REF	OF THE ACCIDENT	POLICE	KEPORT.
MY WIFE AN	ID I W	ILL SEE	DOCTOR LATER.
		0311	
		×	
CLARATION re declare the foregoing particu	ars are true in every resp	pect.	OTE LTO
cyholder's Signature & Time: npany Chop (if applicable)	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the p Date & Time:	oolicyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature With Name: NBIC/FIN No.:

Company Chop (if applicable)

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah NPP

1 Toh Yi Drive #01-139 SINGAPORE 591501

Tel No: 1800-4689999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190704/2060

		IC ACCIDENT			
Date/Time Report Made: 04/07/2019 12:59			Vide Report No.: G/20190704/0067	Station Diary No.	
Informa	ant's Partic	ulars		PERCENTAGE AND ASSESSED.	
	of Informant TENG SEN		Address: APT BLK 772 BEDOK SINGAPORE 479251	RESERVOIR ROAD #07-14	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7928725C			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 81277295		
Nationa SINGAF	lity: PORE CITIZ	'EN	Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 39 15/09/1979			Type of Informant: Oriver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Accountant			Driving Licence Informa Class: 3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 04/07/2019 08:	Type of Loca Straight Ros	
	EXPRESSWAY uas, near Exit 12	Road Surface:		Dond Coord Limit	
Clear	12	Dry		Road Speed Limit	13
Cieal		The second secon			
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Cotor	Condition	No of Passenger
SGR1903K	Car				Slightly Damaged	1
TP67L	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 2



T/20190704/2060

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah NPP

1 Toh Yi Drive #01-139 SINGAPORE 591501

Tel No: 1800-4689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190704/2060

Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date and time, I was driving my black Nissan Latio bearing the plate number SGR1903K along PIE towards Tuas. At this juncture the there was heavy traffic along PIE and the weather was clear with dry roads. I was driving along the second lane of the expressway.

Subsequently, I noticed that there was a Traffic Police Motorcycle bearing the plate number TP67L moving towards my direction from the rear. I observed that the said Traffic Police Motorcycle was attempting to move to the first lane on the right, as I also observed that there was an ambulance ahead in the congested traffic with blinker turned on. I wish to state that at this juncture, the traffic was slow moving, and I had to constantly apply brakes when the vehicle ahead of me has applied brakes.

Subsequently, when the vehicle ahead of me applied brakes, I also followed suit and applied brakes. However, I believe that while I was doing this along the slow moving traffic, the said Traffic Police Motorcycle was trying to move through the congested traffic, and as I had applied the brakes, he subsequently collided onto the right side of my vehicle.

As a result of the collision, the right rear side of my vehicle had sustained slight damages which includes scratches to the right rear bumper. The rear right bumper was also broken. On the other hand, there were also some slight damage to the left front of the Traffic Police Motorcycle. Both parties then made a check and no one informed that they were injured at the material moment, including my wife who was on board my vehicle, namely, Tan Zhen Dian, NRIC: S8403639J, H/P: 81216879.

Subsequently this incident was attended by another Traffic Police resource. No one was conveyed by ambulance to hospital. As there were in-car cameras installed in my vehicle, the Traffic Police Officer who attended to the scene had obtained the video footages from me. I am unaware if there were any CCTV installed around the incident location.

I was then informed by IO Afiq Tel: 65476171 of the Traffic Police to lodge this Police Report. That is all.

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 3





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah NPP 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190704/2060

1 Toh Yi Drive #01-139 SINGAPORE 591501

Tel No: 1800-4689999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Sgt 2 LIM WEI SHENG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 04/07/2019 12:59
Officer in Charge Of Case: TP / GIT /	Classification Of Case:
Contact No.:	
Authentication Stamp	SN 38

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	8725C	
Vehicle No.:	SGR1903K	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	04 Jul 2019	
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN	
Vehicle Model:	LATIO 1.5L A	
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2006	
Engine No.:	HR15075221A	
Chassis No.:	JN1BAAC11Z0003947	
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$13,752.00	
Original Registration Date:	01 Feb 2007	
First Registration Date:	01 Feb 2007	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$15,128.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	į.	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jan 2027	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$50,645.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$38,351.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$38,351.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 04 Jul 2019

ОК

CO. REG. NO: 199402370D GST NO: M2-0123250-3

I AUTO PTE LTD

金興(龔)汽車私人有限公司

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-20. Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722

Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6458 3895 Email: service@kkimhin.com.sg

No.: 30549

Vehicle Insured: TP 67 L Accident Date : 04-Ju1-2019

Date: 06-Jul-2019

Our Ref: 190371 (SPF) / SANDRA

PAGE: 1

PANG TENG SENG (MR)

Singapore

Not Nothail

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR NISSAN LATIO 1 (2007) SGR1903K

1 pc rear bumper

1 pc o/s rear bumper side retainer

Bulim 532.40 n -Pi) 35.20 n —

> 567.60 -56.76

Less 10% :

510.84

10 pcs rear bumper clips 1 pc o/s rear tyre

1 pc o/s rear sport rim

To remove, cut out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew affected parts.

To putty and respray on affected portions.

To conduct front wheel alignment test.

@ \$\$ 2.60

26.00 sn Gr 180.00 sn 702. 450.00 sn 25012

300.00 2001

580.00

S\$ 2,126.84 =========

Singapore Dollars Two Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Six and Cents Eighty Four Only

Note: Amount quoted above is subject to prevailing GST at time of tax invoice.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- To sestimely before/after apray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parti prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illanal modification(s) is allowed.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to I	Federation	Internationale Des	Experts En Automobile
-----------------	------------	--------------------	-----------------------

AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING & MGT DIVISION Ref: CS/SPF19012184/Ksf3s2

ACCIDENT CLAIM SECTION (SPORE POLICE

FORCE) 1 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD BLK 8 OLD Date: 16-09-2019

POLICE ACADEMYSINGAPORE 298333



ATT	N: HAFIZUL FARH		Code: SPF	-40,4			
1.			ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA				
	Insured Veh.	TP 67L	Veh. Inspected	SGR 1903K			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/2019/075	Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From	HAFIZUL FARHAN	Assign Date	09/07/2019			
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition				
	Make & Model	NISSAN LATIO (A)	c.c	1498			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2007			
	Chassis No.	JN1BAAC11Z0003947	Colour	METALLIC DARK BROWN			
	Odometer	192330	Steering	IN ORDER			
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM			
	General	GOOD					
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre	205/50 R16	TOYO	4 mm			
	L/H Front Tyre	205/50 R16	TOYO	4 mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/50 R16	TOYO	7 mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/50 R16	TOYO	7 mm			
4.	Description of Damages						
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	O/S REAR PORTION.				
5.		Gen	eral Information				
	Accident Date	04/07/2019	Inspection Date	09/09/2019			
	Survey held at	K.KIM HIN AUTOMOTIVE P	TE LTD				
		160 SIN MING DRIVE, #02-2 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722	20				
5a.			Remarks				
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS					
5b.			ate Days of Repair				
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Da	vs			



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGR 1903K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER (N)	BUCKLED / CRACKED	532.40	532.40
1	O/S REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (N)	DISTORTED	35.20	35.20
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-56.76	-56.76
			510.84	510.84
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS @ \$2.60 (SN)	NECESSARY	26.00	26.00
1	O/S REAR TYRE (70%) (SN)	CUT	180.00	126.00
1	O/S REAR SPORT RIM (SN)	DENTED	450.00	250.00
	NS 10		656.00	402.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE, CUT OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN, REFIX AND TO RENEW AFFECTED PARTS.		300.00	200.00
	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON AFFECTED PORTIONS.		580.00	400.00
	TO CONDUCT FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST.		80.00	60.00
			960.00	660.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,126.84	1,572.84

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/SPF19012184/Ksf3s2

THE ESTIMATED UPPER RANGE OF REPAIR COST FOR THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$1,100.00 - \$1,500.00

RECOMMENDED REPAIR DAYS: 3

WEEKENDS: 0 TOTAL DAYS: 3

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser